1
Supporting Information
Self-Assembly of Giant Supramolecular Cubes with Terpyridine
Ligands as Vertices and Metals on Edges
Chao Wang,†,§ Xin-Qi Hao,‡,§ Ming Wang,†,*Cunlan Guo,# Bingqian Xu,# Eric Tan,† Yan-Yan
Zhang,┴ Yihua Yu,┴ Zhong-Yu Li,╧ Hai-Bo Yang,╧ Mao-Ping Song,‡ Xiaopeng Li†,*
† Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry, Texas State University, San Marcos, TX 78666, United States
‡ College of Chemistry and Molecular Engineering, Zhengzhou University, Zhengzhou 450052, P. R. China

N
N
N
N
Zn
Zn
Zn
= Zn2+
 [Zn12L18]
Cubic cage [Zn12L18]: To a solution of ligand L1 (9.1 mg, 7.1 μmol) in CHCl3 (1 mL),
a solution of Zn(BF4)2•6H2O (3.9 mg, 11.3 μmol) in MeOH (3 mL) was added; then the mixture
was kept in a 60 °C sand bath for 7 h. After cooling to room temperature, the volatile was
removed to give a white precipitate, which was sonicated, centrifuged and washed with water
three times to give the crude white complex [Zn12L18] with BF4¯ counterions. ESI MS (m/z):
1558.4 [M-8BF4¯]8+ (calcd m/z: 1558.0), 1375.6 [M-9BF4¯]9+ (calcd m/z: 1375.4), 1229.3 [M-
10BF4¯]10+ (calcd m/z: 1228.2), 1109.7 [M-11BF4¯]11+ (calcd m/z: 1109.7), 1010.0 [M-
12BF4¯]12+ (calcd m/z: 1010.0), 925.6 [M-BF4¯]13+ (calcd m/z: 925.7), 853.6 [M-14BF4¯]14+
(calcd m/z: 853.6), 790.6 [M-15BF4¯]15+ (calcd m/z: 790.9), 735.7 [M-16BF4¯]16+ (calcd m/z:
735.8), and 687.2 [M-17BF4¯]17+ (calcd m/z: 687.3).
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Chemical Science
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2013
7
N

24+
24PF6
-
= Zn2+
[Zn12L28]
Cubic cage [Zn12L28]: To a solution of ligand L2 (10.0 mg, 6.2 μmol) in CHCl3 (1 mL),
a solution of Zn(NO3)2•6H2O (2.5 mg, 8.3 μmol) in MeOH (3 mL) was added; then the mixture
was kept in a 60 °C sand bath for 7 h. After cooling to room temperature, excess NH4PF6
(around 200 mg) was added to generate a white precipitate, which was sonicated, centrifuged and
washed with MeOH and then water three times to give the crude white complex [Zn12L28] with
PF6¯ counterions: 10.9 mg (82%). 1H NMR (400 MHz, Acetonitrile-d3) δ 9.12 (s, 16H, tpy-
H3’,5’), 8.69 (s, 16H, tpy-H3,3”), 8.35 (s, 16H, Ph-HD), 8.08 (s, 16H, Ph-HC), 7.90 (s, 16H, Ph-HB),
7.75 (m, J = 14.4 Hz, 32H, tpy-H6,6” and Ph-HA), 7.41 (s, 16H, tpy-H5,5”), 1.37 (s, 144H). 13C
NMR (126 MHz, Acetonitrile-d3) δ 166.15, 150.04, 147.96, 131.85, 128.95, 127.74, 127.07,
126.05, 125.07, 124.32, 121.27, 118.12, 38.42, 35.59, 29.42. ESI MS (m/z): 1292.0 [M-
12PF6¯]12+ (calcd m/z:1292.0), 1181.4 [M-13PF6¯]13+ (calcd m/z: 1181.4), 1086.7 [M-
14PF6¯]14+ (calcd m/z: 1086.7), 1004.5 [M-15PF6¯]15+ (calcd m/z: 1004.5), 932.7 [M-16PF6¯]16+
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Chemical Science
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2013
9
(calcd m/z: 932.6), 869.3 [M-17PF6¯]17+ (calcd m/z: 869.3), 812.9 [M-18PF6¯]18+ (calcd m/z:
812.9), and 762.4 [M-19PF6¯]19+ (calcd m/z: 762.4).
24+
24PF6
-
N

= Cd2+
[Cd12L28]
Cubic cage [Cd12L28]: To a solution of ligand L2 (10.2 mg, 6.3 μmol) in CHCl3 (1 mL),
a solution of Cd(NO3)2•4H2O (2.7 mg, 8.5 μmol) in MeOH (3 mL) was added; then the mixture
was kept in a 60 °C sand bath for 3 h. After cooling to room temperature, excess NH4PF6
(around 200 mg) was added to generate a white precipitate, which was sonicated, centrifuged and
washed with MeOH and then water three times to give the crude white complex [Cd12L28] with
PF6¯ counterions: 12.5 mg (90%). 1H NMR (400 MHz, Acetonitrile-d3) δ 9.03 (s, 16H, tpy-
H3’,5’), 8.68 (s, 16H, tpy-H3,3”), 8.31 (s, 16H, Ph-HD), 8.05 (s, 16H, Ph-HC), 7.95 (s, 16H, tpy-
H6,6”), 7.86 (s, 16H, Ph-HB), 7.75 (s, 16H, Ph-HA), 7.50 (s, 16H, tpy-H5,5”), 1.39 (s, 144H). 13C
NMR (126 MHz, Acetonitrile-d3) δ 166.19, 150.49, 149.25, 148.90, 137.11, 135.09, 128.92,
127.66, 127.05, 126.04, 124.19, 121.68, 121.04, 38.36, 35.61, 29.44. ESI MS (m/z): 1474.0 [M-
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Chemical Science
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2013
10
11PF6¯]11+ (calcd m/z:1474.0), 1339.1 [M-12PF6¯]12+ (calcd m/z: 1339.1), 1224.8 [M-
13PF6¯]13+ (calcd m/z: 1224.8), 1127.0 [M-14PF6¯]14+ (calcd m/z: 1127.0), 1042.1 [M-
15PF6¯]15+ (calcd m/z: 1042.1), 967.9 [M-16PF6¯]16+ (calcd m/z: 967.9), 902.4 [M-17PF6¯]17+
(calcd m/z: 902.4), 844.2 [M-18PF6¯]18+ (calcd m/z: 844.2), 792.1 [M-19PF6¯]19+ (calcd m/z:
792.1), 745.2 [M-20PF6¯]20+ (calcd m/z: 745.3), and 702.8 [M-21PF6¯]21+ (calcd m/z: 702.8).
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Chemical Science
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2013
11